GCCCD Facility Use Rates

Grossmont College Facility Rates

Room # Facility

PERFORMING & VISUAL ARTS CENTER
Rm. #  Theater Lobby

Rm. #  Performing Arts Theatre

Rm. #  Dressing Room

CLASSROOMS & LABS
General Classroom
21-220
24-271 (Dance Room)
42-101 (Dance Room)
51-575

GRIFFIN CENTER

Griffin Center Plaza
60-207 ASGC Board Room
60-180  Griffin Gate
60-177 Dining Room

SWIMMING POOL

For-Profit Rate

$65/hr

$500/hr first 4 hrs - $50/hr addtl.
$65/hr

$65/hr

$200 per hour for first 4 hrs/$50 addtl.
$200 per hour for first 4 hrs/$50 addtl.
$200 per hour for first 4 hrs/$50 addtl.
$200 per hour for first 4 hrs/$50 addtl.

$100/hr

$100 minimum first 4 hrs - $50/hr addtl.

$200 per hr first 4 hrs - $50/hr addtl.
$200 per hr first 4 hrs - $50/hr addtl.

$100 per hour

ATHLETIC FACILITIES - (Gym, Track and Fields)

Practice
Events/Games

All athletic events/games require $500 refundable security/cleaning deposit per event

EXTERIOR SPACE
Main Quad

PARKING LOT RENTAL
Parking Lot Small (up to 100 spaces)
Parking Lot Medium (up to 250 spaces)
Parking lot Large (over 250 spaces)
Parking lot use with event

$75/hr

$100/hr for first 4hrs - $50/hr addtl. +
$20/hr facilities monitoring person

$500 per event per day

$200/day
$500/day
$1,000/day
$2 per car

L After Hours: After 5:00pm on Fridays and all day on Saturdays and Sundays

Non-Profit Rate

$18/hr
$54/hr
$18/hr

$18/hr

$36/hr
$36/hr
$50/hr
$50/hr

$75/hr

$50/hr

$75/hr + $20/hr for
facilities monitoring
person

$100/day

$200/day
$500/day
$1,000/day
$2 per car

7/16/19

Non Profit
After Hours*

$30/hr
$95/hr
$30/hr

$30/hr

$75/hr
$75/hr
$75/hr
$75/hr

$100/hr

$50/hr

$75/hr + $20/hr for
facilities monitoring
person

$200/day

$200/day
$500/day
$1,000/day
$2 per car




Grossmont College Facility Descriptions

Room # Facility Square Ft.
PERFORMING & VISUAL ARTS CENTER
Rm. #  Theater Lobby 3,550
Rm. #  Performing Arts Theatre 8,007
Rm. #  Dressing Room 425
CLASSROOMS & LABS

General Classroom Varies

21-220 2,336

24-271 (Dance Room) 2,213

42-101 (Dance Room) 2,028

51-575 2,145
GRIFFIN CENTER

Griffin Center Plaza 5,500
60-207 ASGC Board Room 685
60-180  Griffin Gate 1,502
60-177 Dining Room 8,600
ATHLETIC FACILITIES

Gym 13,609

Athletic Field / Track regulation

Pool N/A
EXTERIOR SPACES

Main Quad

Parking Lot Small N/A

Parking Lot Medium N/A

Parking Lot Large N/A

! Theater Seating ( Chairs only)
% Conference Seating (Chairs and Rectangle Tables)
¥ Banquet Seating (Chairs and Round Tables)

Occupancy Theater"

710 (standing) 507
390 N/A

9 N/A

Varies N/A

252 N/A

40 N/A

40 N/A

116 N/A

500 500

45 N/A

80 80

330 N/A

350 350

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

up to 100 spaces N/A
Up to 250 spaces N/A
Over 250 spaces N/A

Conference? Banquet3

236 N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
500 500
N/A N/A

50 160
N/A N/A
350 350
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A




Room # Facility

PERFORMING ARTS — BUILDING B

B-101
B-109
B-117
B-120
B-121

Digital Theater

Theater Lobby
Performing Arts Theatre
Rehearsal Room
Dressing Room

CLASSROOMS & LABS

STUDENT CENTER — BUILDING 1
1st Floor Conference Room
1st Floor Conference Room

1-104
1-107
1-201
1-207
1-208
1-209
1-210

ATHLETIC FACILITIES & BUILDING D - (Gym, Track and Fields)

Classroom

Food Court

Large Conference Room
Large Conference Room
Large Conference Room
Student Center Terrace

Practice

Events/Games

Cuyamaca College Facility Rates

For-Profit Rate

$300/hr for first 4 hrs - $50/hr addtl.

$65/hr

$500/hr for first 4 hrs - $50/hr addtl.

$65/hr
$65/hr

$65/hr

$65/hr
$65/hr

$200/hr for first 4 hrs - $50/hr addtl.
$200/hr for first 4 hrs - $50/hr addtl.
$200/hr for first 4 hrs - $50/hr addtl.
$200/hr for first 4 hrs - $50/hr addtl.
$200/hr for first 4 hrs - $50/hr addtl.

$75/hr

$100/hr for first 4hrs - $50/hr addtl. + $20/hr
facilities monitoring person

Non-Profit Rate

$54/hr
$18/hr
$54/hr
$18/hr
$18/hr

$18/hr

$18/hr
$18/hr
$50/hr
$50/hr
$50/hr
$50/hr
$50/hr

$50/hr

$75/hr + $20/hr for
facilities monitoring
person

All athletic events/games require $500 refundable security/cleaning deposit per event

EXTERIOR SPACES

Grand Lawn

Student Center Quad (Upper)
Student Center Quad (Lower)

Parking Lot Rental

1 After Hours: After 5:00pm on Fridays and all day on Saturdays and Sundays

Parking Lot Small
Parking Lot Medium
Parking lot Large
Event Parking

$500 per event per day
$500 per event per day
$100/hr

$200/day
$500/day
$1,000/day
$2 per car

$100/day
$100/day
$50/hr

$200/day
$500/day
$1,000/day
$2 per car

Non Profit
After Hours®

$95/hr
$30/hr
$95/hr
$30/hr
$30/hr

$30/hr

$30/hr
$30/hr
$75/hr
$75/hr
$75/hr
$75/hr
$75/hr

$50/hr

$75/hr + $20/hr for
facilities monitoring
person

$200/day
$200/day
$75/hr

$200/day
$500/day
$1,000/day
$2 per car




Cuyamaca College Facility Descriptions

Room # Facility

PERFORMING ARTS — BUILDING B

B-101
B-109
B-117
B-120
B-121

Digital Theater

Theater Lobby
Performing Arts Theatre
Rehearsal Room
Dressing Room

CLASSROOMS & LABS

F-102
F-106

Classroom
President's Conference Room
Conference Room

STUDENT CENTER — BUILDING |

1-103
1-104
1-107
1-128
1-201
1-207
1-208
1-209
1-210

ATHLETIC FACILITIES & BUILDING D

D-100

Lounge

1st Floor Conference Room
1st Floor Conference Room
1st Floor Conference Room
Food Court

Large Conference Room
Large Conference Room
Large Conference Room
Student Center Terrace
Student Center Quad (Upper)
Student Center Quad (Lower)

Gym
Track
Athletic Field (Lower)

EXTERIOR SPACES

Grand Lawn

Ornamental Horticulture Lawn

Parking Lot Small
Parking Lot Medium
Parking lot Large

! Theater Seating ( Chairs only)
% Conference Seating (Chairs and Rectangle Tables)

¥ Banquet Seating (Chairs and Round Tables)

Square Ft.

4,244
2,043
23,681
1,361
709

1,400
198
380

2,176
453
422
349

3,404

1,728

1,613

1,687

3,887

5,500
N/A

13,609
regulation
regulation

4 acres
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Occupancy Theater®

92
292
364

91

50

30
15
25

44
30
28
23
227
115
108
112
104
500
32

350
N/A
200

N/A
N/A
up to 100 spaces
Up to 250 spaces
Over 250 spaces

92
N/A
364
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
100
100
100
N/A
500
N/A

350
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Conference? Banquet3

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
25

N/A
30
28
20

N/A
80
80
80

N/A

500

N/A

350
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
25

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

88

88

88
N/A
500
N/A

350
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A




GCCCD Equipment, Personnel, and Support Rates

Item Fee
EQUIPMENT REQUESTS

Tables $5/ea
Chairs $3/ea

PERSONNEL REQUESTS (per person - Only after Hours if Needed)

Audio/Visual Technician/Lighting $44/hr min 2 hrs - $30/hr for additional hours
Custodian (weekends) $44/hr min 2 hrs - $30/hr for additional hours
Campus Security $44/hr min 2 hrs - $30/hr for additional hours

EVENT SUPPORT CHARGES (Required for large events)
Refundable Deposit (damages, missing items, etc.) $200 per event per day
Set-up & Clean-up Fee $350 per event per day
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