GCCCD Facility Use Rates

Grossmont College Facility Rates

Room #	Facility	For-Profit Rate	Non-Profit Rate	Non Profit
				After Hours ¹
DEDEAD	MING & VISUAL ARTS CENTER			
Rm. #	Theater Lobby	\$65/hr	\$18/hr	\$30/hr
Rm. #	Performing Arts Theatre	\$500/hr first 4 hrs - \$50/hr addtl.	\$54/hr	\$95/hr
Rm. #	Dressing Room	\$65/hr	\$18/hr	\$30/hr
CI ACCD	OOMS & LABS			
CLASSK	General Classroom	\$65/hr	\$18/hr	\$30/hr
	21-220	\$200 per hour for first 4 hrs/\$50 addtl.	Ψ10/111	Ψ30/111
	24-271 (Dance Room)	\$200 per hour for first 4 hrs/\$50 addtl.		
	42-101 (Dance Room)	\$200 per hour for first 4 hrs/\$50 addtl.		
	51-575	\$200 per hour for first 4 hrs/\$50 addtl.		
	-			
GRIFFIN	N CENTER			
	Griffin Center Plaza	\$100/hr	\$36/hr	\$75/hr
60-207	ASGC Board Room	\$100 minimum first 4 hrs - \$50/hr addtl.	\$36/hr	\$75/hr
60-180	Griffin Gate	\$200 per hr first 4 hrs - \$50/hr addtl.	\$50/hr	\$75/hr
60-177	Dining Room	\$200 per hr first 4 hrs - \$50/hr addtl.	\$50/hr	\$75/hr
SWIMM	ING POOL	\$100 per hour	\$75/hr	\$100/hr
ATUI ET I	IC FACILITIES - (Gym, Track and Fig	olde)		
AINLEII	Practice	\$75/hr	\$50/hr	\$50/hr
	Events/Games	\$100/hr for first 4hrs - \$50/hr addtl. +	\$75/hr + \$20/hr for	\$75/hr + \$20/hr fo
	Events/ dames	\$20/hr facilities monitoring person	facilities monitoring person	facilities monitoring person
	All athletic events/games require \$500	refundable security/cleaning deposit per eve	•	•
EXTERIO	OR SPACE			
	Main Quad	\$500 per event per day	\$100/day	\$200/day
			-	_
PARKIN	G LOT RENTAL			
	Parking Lot Small (up to 100 spaces)	\$200/day	\$200/day	\$200/day
	Parking Lot Medium (up to 250 spaces)	\$500/day	\$500/day	\$500/day
	Parking lot Large (over 250 spaces)	\$1,000/day	\$1,000/day	\$1,000/day
	Parking lot use with event	\$2 per car	\$2 per car	\$2 per car

¹ After Hours: After 5:00pm on Fridays and all day on Saturdays and Sundays

Grossmont College Facility Descriptions

Room #	# Facility	Square Ft.	Occupancy	Theater ¹	Conference ²	Banquet
DEDEO	DMINO O VICUAL ADTO OFNIT	-				
Rm. #	RMING & VISUAL ARTS CENT Theater Lobby	3,550	710 (standing)	507	236	N/A
Rm. #	Performing Arts Theatre	8,007	390	N/A	N/A	N/A
Rm. #	Dressing Room	425	9	N/A	N/A	N/A
CLASSE	ROOMS & LABS					
	General Classroom	Varies	Varies	N/A	N/A	N/A
	21-220	2,336	252	N/A	N/A	N/A
	24-271 (Dance Room)	2,213	40	N/A	N/A	N/A
	42-101 (Dance Room)	2,028	40	N/A	N/A	N/A
	51-575	2,145	116	N/A	N/A	N/A
GRIFFI	N CENTER					
	Griffin Center Plaza	5,500	500	500	500	500
60-207	ASGC Board Room	685	45	N/A	N/A	N/A
60-180	Griffin Gate	1,502	80	80	50	160
60-177	Dining Room	8,600	330	N/A	N/A	N/A
ATHLET	FIC FACILITIES					
	Gym	13,609	350	350	350	350
	Athletic Field / Track	regulation	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Pool	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
EXTERI	OR SPACES					
	Main Quad		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Parking Lot Small	N/A	up to 100 spaces	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Parking Lot Medium	N/A	Up to 250 spaces	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Parking Lot Large	N/A	Over 250 spaces	N/A	N/A	N/A

Theater Seating (Chairs only)
 Conference Seating (Chairs and Rectangle Tables)
 Banquet Seating (Chairs and Round Tables)

Cuyamaca College Facility Rates

Room #	Facility	For-Profit Rate	Non-Profit Rate	Non Profit After Hours ¹
PERFOR	MING ARTS – BUILDING B			
B-101	Digital Theater	\$300/hr for first 4 hrs - \$50/hr addtl.	\$54/hr	\$95/hr
B-109	Theater Lobby	\$65/hr	\$18/hr	\$30/hr
B-117	Performing Arts Theatre	\$500/hr for first 4 hrs - \$50/hr addtl.	\$54/hr	\$95/hr
B-120	Rehearsal Room	\$65/hr	\$18/hr	\$30/hr
B-121	Dressing Room	\$65/hr	\$18/hr	\$30/hr
CLASSR	OOMS & LABS			
	Classroom	\$65/hr	\$18/hr	\$30/hr
STUDEN I-104	IT CENTER – BUILDING I 1st Floor Conference Room	\$65/hr	\$18/hr	\$30/hr
I-104	1st Floor Conference Room	\$65/hr	\$18/hr	\$30/hr
I-201	Food Court	\$200/hr for first 4 hrs - \$50/hr addtl.	\$50/hr	\$75/hr
1-207	Large Conference Room	\$200/hr for first 4 hrs - \$50/hr addtl.	\$50/hr	\$75/hr
I-208	Large Conference Room	\$200/hr for first 4 hrs - \$50/hr addtl.	\$50/hr	\$75/hr
	Large Conference Room	\$200/hr for first 4 hrs - \$50/hr addtl.	\$50/hr	\$75/hr
1-709			400/111	Ψ70/111
I-209 I-210	Student Center Terrace	\$200/hr for first 4 hrs - \$50/hr addtl.	\$50/hr	\$75/hr
I-210	Student Center Terrace	\$200/hr for first 4 hrs - \$50/hr addtl. D - (Gym, Track and Fields) \$75/hr	\$50/hr \$50/hr	\$75/hr \$50/hr
I-210	Student Center Terrace IC FACILITIES & BUILDING	D - (Gym, Track and Fields)		\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr foi
I-210	Student Center Terrace IC FACILITIES & BUILDING Practice Events/Games	D - (Gym, Track and Fields) \$75/hr \$100/hr for first 4hrs - \$50/hr addtl. + \$20/hr	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring
I-210	Student Center Terrace IC FACILITIES & BUILDING Practice Events/Games All athletic events/games requ	D - (Gym, Track and Fields) \$75/hr \$100/hr for first 4hrs - \$50/hr addtl. + \$20/hr facilities monitoring person	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring
I-210	Student Center Terrace IC FACILITIES & BUILDING Practice Events/Games	D - (Gym, Track and Fields) \$75/hr \$100/hr for first 4hrs - \$50/hr addtl. + \$20/hr facilities monitoring person	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person event	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person
I-210	Student Center Terrace IC FACILITIES & BUILDING Practice Events/Games All athletic events/games requ OR SPACES Grand Lawn	D - (Gym, Track and Fields) \$75/hr \$100/hr for first 4hrs - \$50/hr addtl. + \$20/hr facilities monitoring person ire \$500 refundable security/cleaning deposit per	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person event \$100/day	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person \$200/day
I-210	Student Center Terrace IC FACILITIES & BUILDING Practice Events/Games All athletic events/games requ OR SPACES	D - (Gym, Track and Fields) \$75/hr \$100/hr for first 4hrs - \$50/hr addtl. + \$20/hr facilities monitoring person ire \$500 refundable security/cleaning deposit per \$500 per event per day \$500 per event per day	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person event	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person
ATHLET	Student Center Terrace IC FACILITIES & BUILDING Practice Events/Games All athletic events/games requ OR SPACES Grand Lawn Student Center Quad (Upper)	D - (Gym, Track and Fields) \$75/hr \$100/hr for first 4hrs - \$50/hr addtl. + \$20/hr facilities monitoring person ire \$500 refundable security/cleaning deposit per \$500 per event per day \$500 per event per day	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person event \$100/day \$100/day	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person \$200/day \$200/day
ATHLET	Student Center Terrace IC FACILITIES & BUILDING Practice Events/Games All athletic events/games requ OR SPACES Grand Lawn Student Center Quad (Upper) Student Center Quad (Lower)	D - (Gym, Track and Fields) \$75/hr \$100/hr for first 4hrs - \$50/hr addtl. + \$20/hr facilities monitoring person ire \$500 refundable security/cleaning deposit per \$500 per event per day \$500 per event per day	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person event \$100/day \$100/day	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person \$200/day \$200/day
ATHLET	Student Center Terrace IC FACILITIES & BUILDING Practice Events/Games All athletic events/games required OR SPACES Grand Lawn Student Center Quad (Upper) Student Center Quad (Lower)	D - (Gym, Track and Fields) \$75/hr \$100/hr for first 4hrs - \$50/hr addtl. + \$20/hr facilities monitoring person ire \$500 refundable security/cleaning deposit per \$500 per event per day \$500 per event per day \$100/hr	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person event \$100/day \$100/day \$50/hr \$200/day \$500/day	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person \$200/day \$200/day \$75/hr
ATHLET	Student Center Terrace IC FACILITIES & BUILDING Practice Events/Games All athletic events/games requ OR SPACES Grand Lawn Student Center Quad (Upper) Student Center Quad (Lower) Lot Rental Parking Lot Small	D - (Gym, Track and Fields) \$75/hr \$100/hr for first 4hrs - \$50/hr addtl. + \$20/hr facilities monitoring person ire \$500 refundable security/cleaning deposit per \$500 per event per day \$500 per event per day \$100/hr	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person event \$100/day \$100/day \$50/hr	\$50/hr \$75/hr + \$20/hr for facilities monitoring person \$200/day \$200/day \$75/hr

 $^{^{\}rm 1}\,$ After Hours: After 5:00pm on Fridays and all day on Saturdays and Sundays

Cuyamaca College Facility Descriptions

Room #	Facility	Square Ft.	Occupancy	Theater ¹	Conference ²	Banquet ³
PERFOR	MING ARTS – BUILDING B					
B-101	Digital Theater	4,244	92	92	N/A	N/A
B-109	Theater Lobby	2,043	292	N/A	N/A	N/A
B-117	Performing Arts Theatre	23,681	364	364	N/A	N/A
B-120	Rehearsal Room	1,361	91	N/A	N/A	N/A
B-121	Dressing Room	709	50	N/A	N/A	N/A
CLASSR	OOMS & LABS					
	Classroom	1,400	30	N/A	N/A	N/A
F-102	President's Conference Room	198	15	N/A	N/A	N/A
F-106	Conference Room	380	25	N/A	25	25
STUDEN	T CENTER – BUILDING I					
I-103	Lounge	2,176	44	N/A	N/A	N/A
I-104	1st Floor Conference Room	453	30	N/A	30	N/A
I-107	1st Floor Conference Room	422	28	N/A	28	N/A
I-128	1st Floor Conference Room	349	23	N/A	20	N/A
I-201	Food Court	3,404	227	N/A	N/A	N/A
I-207	Large Conference Room	1,728	115	100	80	88
I-208	Large Conference Room	1,613	108	100	80	88
I-209	Large Conference Room	1,687	112	100	80	88
I-210	Student Center Terrace	3,887	104	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Student Center Quad (Upper)	5,500	500	500	500	500
	Student Center Quad (Lower)	N/A	32	N/A	N/A	N/A
ATHLET	IC FACILITIES & BUILDING D					
D-100	Gym	13,609	350	350	350	350
	Track	regulation	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Athletic Field (Lower)	regulation	200	N/A	N/A	N/A
EXTERIO	OR SPACES					
	Grand Lawn	4 acres	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Ornamental Horticulture Lawn	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Parking Lot Small	N/A	up to 100 spaces	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Parking Lot Medium	N/A	Up to 250 spaces	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Parking lot Large	N/A	Over 250 spaces	N/A	N/A	N/A

Theater Seating (Chairs only)
 Conference Seating (Chairs and Rectangle Tables)
 Banquet Seating (Chairs and Round Tables)

GCCCD Equipment, Personnel, and Support Rates

Item	Fee	
EQUIPMENT REQUESTS		
Tables	\$5/ea	
Chairs	\$3/ea	

PERSONNEL REQUESTS (per person - Only after Hours if Needed)

Audio/Visual Technician/Lighting	\$44/hr min 2 hrs - \$30/hr for additional hours
Custodian (weekends)	\$44/hr min 2 hrs - \$30/hr for additional hours
Campus Security	\$44/hr min 2 hrs - \$30/hr for additional hours

EVENT SUPPORT CHARGES (Required for large events)

Refundable Deposit (damages, missing items, etc.)	\$200 per event per day
Set-up & Clean-up Fee	\$350 per event per day